

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Charities Act 1993 (c. 10)

- 103 (1) Section 9 (power to call for documents and search records) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
- (a) for “The Commissioners” substitute “The Commission”,
 - (b) for “furnish them” (in both places) substitute “furnish the Commission”,
 - (c) for “their functions” (in both places) substitute “the Commission’s functions”, and
 - (d) for “them for their” substitute “the Commission for its”.
- (3) In subsection (2)—
- (a) for “officer of the Commissioners, if so authorised by them” substitute “member of the staff of the Commission, if so authorised by it”, and
 - (b) for “the Commissioners” (in the second place) substitute “the Commission”.
- (4) In subsection (3)—
- (a) for “The Commissioners” substitute “The Commission”,
 - (b) for “to them” (in the first place) substitute “to it”,
 - (c) for “to them” (in the second place) substitute “to the Commission”,
 - (d) for “their inspection” substitute “it to inspect”, and
 - (e) for “the Commissioners” substitute “the Commission”.
- (5) After subsection (5) add—
- “(6) In subsection (2) the reference to a member of the staff of the Commission includes the official custodian even if he is not a member of the staff of the Commission.”